
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

DENR-NCR New Email Address
1 message

Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com> Tue, Jun 8, 2021 at 4:31 PM
To: Aksyon Kalikasan <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r3@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r3@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA
<ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "bmb@bmb.gov.ph" <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Conservation Development Division
<ncrcdd@gmail.com>, Climate Change Service DENR <cco.denr@yahoo.com>, DENR-NCR RPAO
<denr_ncr_rpao@yahoo.com>, "DENR-NCR West Field Of..." <denr.wfo@gmail.com>, DENR NCR <wrpsncr@gmail.com>,
DENR Region 4A <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR - OSEC - Budget Division <denrbudgetcentral@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Action
Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin NCR <admin-ncr@denr.gov.ph>, DENR National Greening Program
<ngp@denr.gov.ph>, Denr Penro <denrguim@yahoo.com>, DENR PENRO BOHOL <penro_bohol@yahoo.com>, DENR
Planning & Policy Studies Office <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PPPMS <denrpppms@gmail.com>, DENR Region 02
<denr02@yahoo.com>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR-NCR Finance QC
<denrncr.finance@gmail.com>, "denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com" <denrcar_rpao@yahoo.com>, "Denrncrpersonnel@yahoo Com"
<denrncrpersonnel@yahoo.com>, "denrncrrcpco@gmail.com" <denrncrrcpco@gmail.com>, "denrnir18@gmail.com"
<denrnir18@gmail.com>, "denrpmd02@yahoo.com" <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, "denr_lmb@yahoo.com"
<denr_lmb@yahoo.com>, "denr_ncr_ufd@yahoo.com" <denr_ncr_ufd@yahoo.com>, "denr_oupp@yahoo.com"
<denr_oupp@yahoo.com>, Department of Environment and Natural Resources <rmdd@denr.gov.ph>, "Dmg_pawczms@yahoo
Com" <dmg_pawczms@yahoo.com>, "dostncr@yahoo.com" <dostncr@yahoo.com>, "dostncr@yahoo.com.ph"
<dostncr@yahoo.com.ph>, "dpp.pctc@gmail.com" <dpp.pctc@gmail.com>, DSWD NCR <foncr@dswd.gov.ph>, Enforcement
Division <enforcementdivision20@gmail.com>, ECAC EMB <ecac.emb@gmail.com>, EMB Region NCR
<emb_ncr@denr.gov.ph>, "embregion3@ymail.com" <embregion3@ymail.com>, Forestry LPDD <denrfusncr@gmail.com>,
Finance Division <denrncr_finance@yahoo.com.ph>, Forest Management Bureau <fmb-director@mozcom.com>, "fmb-
director@gmail.com" <fmb-director@gmail.com>, "fmb-director@moscom.com" <fmb-director@moscom.com>, FMB Planning
<fmbplanning@gmail.com>, Hrd Denr ncr <hrddenrncr@yahoo.com>, HRDIS DENR <denr.hrdis@gmail.com>,
"denr_hrdis@gmail.com" <denr_hrdis@gmail.com>, HUDCC OP <habitat3hudcc@gmail.com>, Land Management Bureau
<denrlmb@yahoo.com>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, LLDA OGM <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, Las Pinas Planning
<cityplanning.lpc@gmail.com>, Legis Lative <denrlegislative@yahoo.com>, "lpddpolicy@gmail.com" <lpddpolicy@gmail.com>,
LMB FAMU <lmbfamu.2013@gmail.com>, Lmd Divisionchief <lmd.divisionchief@gmail.com>, "lms_denrncr@yahoo.com"
<lms_denrncr@yahoo.com>, LPDD OLPDD <atty.lpdd@gmail.com>, NCR <denrncr_personnel@yahoo.com>, NCR LPDD
<ncrdenrlpdd@gmail.com>, National Water Resources Board <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, National Capital Region
<ncrwebmaster@denr.gov.ph>, National Greening Program NCR <ngp_ncr@yahoo.com>, NBOO- OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
<nboo.dilgco2020@gmail.com>, "ncb@doe.gov.ph" <ncb@doe.gov.ph>, "ncr_mbrbco@yahoo.com"
<ncr_mbrbco@yahoo.com>, "ncr_mbrco@yahoo.com" <ncr_mbrco@yahoo.com>, "ncr_mis@yahoo.com"
<ncr_mis@yahoo.com>, NYC NCR <ncrcluster@nyc.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>, Office of the
Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, "oredxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "oredxi@yahoo.com"
<oredxi@yahoo.com>, "oddg.fo@gmail.com" <oddg.fo@gmail.com>, Office of Civil Defense NCR
<officeofcivildefensencr@yahoo.com.ph>, "ortdfms-10@yahoo.com" <ortdfms-10@yahoo.com>,
"ortdl2013.denrncr@yahoo.com" <ortdl2013.denrncr@yahoo.com>, "oss@namria.gov.ph" <oss@namria.gov.ph>,
"ppmissd_emb_ncr@yahoo.com.ph" <ppmissd_emb_ncr@yahoo.com.ph>, Planning NCR DENR <denrncr4pmd@gmail.com>,
PSD Document <psddivision@gmail.com>, PPSO Planning & Programming Division <ppd@denr.gov.ph>,
"pawbcites@yahoo.com" <pawbcites@yahoo.com>, Pawd Calabarzon <pawd_r4a@yahoo.com.ph>, Personnel - Central Office
<personnel.denrcentral@gmail.com>, planning <denrncr_pmd@yahoo.com>, Planning Division <prrc.planning@gmail.com>,
PROJECT COORDINATION <pcd_04@yahoo.com>, "r10@denr.gov.ph" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, "r6@denr.gov.ph"
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, "reddenr7@yahoo.com" <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, "r1r@denr.gov.ph" <r1r@denr.gov.ph>,
"reg4a@yahoo.com" <reg4a@yahoo.com>, "region4br@denr.gov.ph" <region4br@denr.gov.ph>, "rpaobicol@gmail.com"
<rpaobicol@gmail.com>, "rpaoxii@yahoo.com" <rpaoxii@yahoo.com>, "usecmet27@gmail.com" <usecmet27@gmail.com>,
"usec_met@yahoo.com" <usec_met@yahoo.com>, Wildlife Resources Division BMB <wrd@bmb.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Administration Finance Human Resources and Information Systems <usecais@denr.gov.ph>, Under Secretary Cuna
<undersecretarycuna@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary Attached Agencies <usecaa2018@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Priority
Programs and Field Operations - Luzon <usecfieldops@denr.gov.ph>, USEC CCSMC <usecccsmc@denr.gov.ph>, Benny
Antiporda <usecswmlguc@gmail.com>, USEC JIM SAMPULNA <usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com>,
"usec.admin@deped.gov.ph" <usec.admin@deped.gov.ph>, "usecfieldopsluzon@denr.gov.ph"
<usecfieldopsluzon@denr.gov.ph>, "ATTY. ERNESTO D. ADOBO JR" <usecsb@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Administration
Finance Human Resources and Information Systems <usec.afhris@denr.gov.ph>, Usec Enforcement
<usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com>, DENR USEC Legal Service & Attached Agencies <useclsaa@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>,
UNDERSECRETARY FOR ENFORCEMENT AND MUSLIM AFFAIRS <usecforenforcement.denr@gmail.com>, Usec SWM
<usecswm@denr.gov.ph>, "USec. Benny Antiporda" <usecswmlguc@yahoo.com>, USEC Jim Sampulna
<usecfoema.denr@gmail.com>, Undersecretary for Special Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, USEC For Field Ops2
<oufieldops@gmail.com>, DENR USEC Planning <usecplanning@denr.gov.ph>, DENR USEC Staff Bureau
<usecsb@denr.gov.ph>, Usec Attach Agencies <usecaa@denr.gov.ph>, USEC For Field Ops <usecfo@denr.gov.ph>, ULAP
Secretariat <ulapnatsec@gmail.com>, Chief of Staff and Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao



<usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, Planning and International Affairs Undersecretary for Legal and Policy
<usec.legalplania@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Attached Agencies <usec.aa@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Enforcement and Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Mining Concerns and Climate Change Service
<usec.miningcc@denr.gov.ph>, "useccswgmlguc@gmail.com" <useccswgmlguc@gmail.com>, ASEC for Enforcement DENR
<denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com>, Assistant Secretary Mining Concerns <asecmcco@gmail.com>, Gilbert Gonzales
<asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>, "Asec. Joselin Marcus Fragada" <oasecfragada@gmail.com>, Information Systems and Mining
Concerns Assistant Secretary for Finance <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>,
Asecstaffbureaus <asecstaffbureaus@gmail.com>, DENR Assistant Secretary Management <asecmanagement@denr.gov.ph>,
ASEC EASTMIN <denr.asec.foo.eastmin@gmail.com>, DENR ASEC Field Ops Visayas <oasfovisayas@gmail.com>,
Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Northern Luzon <asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>, "Asec. Michelle Angelica Go"
<denrasecfom@gmail.com>, "asecfowm.denr@gmail.com" <asecfowm.denr@gmail.com>, Planning and Foreign Assisted and
Special Projects Assistant Secretary for Policy <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, East Field Office DENR-NCR
<denrncreastfieldoffice@gmail.com>, Conservation Development Division <ncr.cdd@gmail.com>, Personnel Section
<ncrdenrpersonnel@gmail.com>, DENR - NCR South Field Office <denrncr.sfo@gmail.com>, DENR-NCR NFO
<denrncrnfo19@gmail.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, Complaints Action Center <complaints@arta.gov.ph>, Action
Center Departmenof Agriculture <da_actioncenter@yahoo.com>, NAPC Action Center <napc.actioncenter@gmail.com>, DENR
R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, "R13-HADJA DIDAW D. PIANG-BRAHIM" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "CRISANTA MARLENE P.
RODRIGUEZ" <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, OFFICE OF ARD FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES <ncrardtechnical@gmail.com>, NCR
<denrncr_finance@yahoo.com>, "embcentral@yahoo.com" <embcentral@yahoo.com>, DENR EMB
<ncrsupport@emb.gov.ph>, EMB NCR DENR <emb.ncr.denr@gmail.com>, EMB_CALABARZON DENR
<emb_calabarzon@yahoo.com>, Office of the Director <od@emb.gov.ph>, Recordsco <recordsco@emb.gov.ph>, BMB Napwc
<napwc@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, "npd.bmb@gmail.com" <npd.bmb@gmail.com>,
DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, LMB LEGAL <lmblegaldivision@gmail.com>, LMB LPPD
<lmbpms@gmail.com>, DENR Admin LMB <admin-lmb@denr.gov.ph>, LMB CLAMP <clamp.lmb@gmail.com>, LAMS NCD
LMB <lamsncd@outlook.com>, Lmb Gsd <lmbgsd@gmail.com>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, Forest Management
Bureau Record Unit <forestryrecords@gmail.com>, Forest Resources Management Division <fmbfrmd@gmail.com>, FRCD
FMB <fmb.frcd@gmail.com>, FRUAS FMB <fmbfruas@gmail.com>, AFoCo FMB <fmb.afoco@gmail.com>, DENR Region 3
<r3@denr.gov.ph>, Region 12 <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 7
<r7@denr.gov.ph>, OOSS SMD <ooss.denrncr@gmail.com>, DENR-NCR LPDD <denrncr.lpdd@gmail.com>, LPDD R10
<r10.lpdd@gmail.com>, CAR PLANNING 2 <lpdd.ro2016@yahoo.com>, LPDD DENR IV-A <lpdd.4a@gmail.com>, DENR
Region 09 <lpddr9@gmail.com>, Production Forest Management Section <denrncrcddpfms@gmail.com>, DENR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-NCR Administrative <denr_ncr_gss@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin Director
<odas@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin Director <admin-dir@denr.gov.ph>, Hrd Ncr <hrdsncr2019@gmail.com>, HRDS Region 3
<hrds.denr3@gmail.com>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, Adrian Kirby Dacug <denrncrakedacug@gmail.com>, DENR
CARAGA ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, "CESO III ATTY. CRIZALDY M. BARCELO" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>, DENR
National Capital Region <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, Denr Car <denr_car@yahoo.com>, "JR TIRSO P. PARIAN" <ored8@yahoo.com>,
"Paquito T. Moreno Jr." <oredr3@yahoo.com>, Recordsncr <recordsncr@emb.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, RD
Mimaropa <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "redreg6@yahoo.com" <redreg6@yahoo.com>, Red Reg4a <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>,
Red R4b <red_r4b@yahoo.com>, Ruth Tawantawan <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, Office of the RED DENR-REgion 5
<red5@yahoo.com>, Oard Ms <oardmsncr@gmail.com>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Legal DENR <denrncr.legal@gmail.com>, Lorraine Fuentes <denr6@yahoo.com>, CAR -
Finance <bfincar@yahoo.com>, Finance Car <financecar15@yahoo.com.ph>, REGION 5 - RO Finance
<denr5fin@yahoo.com>, R4b <denr_finance4b@yahoo.com>, Personnel Section <personnel.section@yahoo.com>, DENR-XI
Personnel Section <personnelrxi@gmail.com>, Perlita Nerja <rpao_car@yahoo.com>, Personnelco
<personnelco@emb.gov.ph>, DENR-NCR Procurement <denrncrprocurement@gmail.com>, DENR MBSCMO
<mbscmoncr@gmail.com>, DENR MBSCMO-RECORDS <denrncrmbscmo.records@gmail.com>, RPAO DENR 9
<rpao.denr9@gmail.com>, DENR RPAO Region 11 <rpao.denr11@gmail.com>, Maita Reina Sucgang
<rpao_reg8@yahoo.com>, DENR CALABARZON RPAO <denr.rpao4a@gmail.com>, "ARTEMIO SALVADOR C. COLACION"
<rpao_reg6@yahoo.com>, Donaver Guevarra <denr.rpao3@gmail.com>, Denrncr Lppchea <denrncrlppchea@gmail.com>,
DENRNCR PMD <denrncrpmd2020@gmail.com>, "ENGR. RALPH C. PABLO DPA EN. P." <denr_baguio@yahoo.com.ph>,
"NONITO M. TAMAYO" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, DENR Asec Legal <asecgls@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for
Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, Climate Change
Information and Technical Support Division <ccitsd@denr.gov.ph>, PAMBCS NCR <biodiversity.ncr@gmail.com>, Anna Valiente
<denrncrmamvaliente@gmail.com>, Alma Lanzo <denrncradlanzo@gmail.com>, Al Orolfo <denrncrao2020@gmail.com>, Erdb
Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, December Marie
De Guzman <denrncrdmsdeguzman@gmail.com>, Haidee Pabalate <denrncrhdpabalate@gmail.com>, DENR-13 RED Hadja
Didaw Piang-Brahim <ppspmdcaraga@gmail.com>, Leila Reyes <leilalreyes1102@gmail.com>, Mariam Daud
<denrncrmadaud@gmail.com>, Ma Jennalyn de Luna <denrncrmjodeluna@gmail.com>, Records Unit
<denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, Records Unit DENR-XI <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>, WRPS NCR LTP
<wrpsncrltp@gmail.com>, "hrds.denr02@gmail.com" <hrds.denr02@gmail.com>, "hrdu@bmb.gov.ph" <hrdu@bmb.gov.ph>,
"denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, OUEIEA Secretariat <oueiea.denr@gmail.com>, Osec DOTr
<osec@dotr.gov.ph>, DA Office of the Secretary <osec@da.gov.ph>, DOT OSEC <sbrp.osec2@gmail.com>, DENR Old OSEC
<doldosec@denr.gov.ph>, Enforcement Division <enforcementdivision2016@gmail.com>, Denrncr Sfo
<denrncrsfo.enforcement@gmail.com>, ARD TECHNICAL SERVICES <technicalservices3333@gmail.com>, PMD MIMAROPA
Chief Monitoring <pmd.mes4b@gmail.com>, "D.O." <officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph>, "Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)"
<pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>, "aksiyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph" <aksiyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>, Aksyon Kalikasan
<ecoactionsph@gmail.com>, "denrbicol.actioncenter@gmail.com" <denrbicol.actioncenter@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR



Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, Orly Cariazo <urescariazo@gmail.com>, Denr12 Denr <denr12_planning@yahoo.com>, Planning
DENR-CAR <denrcarpmd@gmail.com>, Planning and Programming Section MIMAROPA <pps4bmimaropa@gmail.com>,
Planning and Policy PRCMO <prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com>, Rosal Gido <planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, Maria
Luisa Khristina Oliveros <dolencr_planning@yahoo.com>, LMB-RKMD <lmb_rkmd@yahoo.com>, Denr Baguio
<denr_baguio@yahoo.com>

Dear Sir/Madam:

Good day! Please be informed that
 the DENR-NCR will no longer use our Yahoo email account with
address ncr_ored@yahoo.com. Relative thereto,
 hereunder is our new email address for your
information and reference.

                                                                “denrncrored@gmail.com”

Kindly send/forward all
 communications to the aforementioned email so that we could act on your
request/concern as soon as possible. Thank you.

Very truly yours, 

Office of the Regional Executive Director
Department of Environment and Natural Resources -
National Capital Region
National Ecology Center, East Ave., 
Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines
Telefax:  8876-1484 loc. 1206,
2200
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